FO.:	RECC	06-	21 - 2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
05-18-2000	TR		Z 1 – Z O O O	Patent and Trademark Office	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22				<i>Y</i> ▼ ▼	
	of Patents a	101	386022	t original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	mkD 5-1	5- 00	2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
American Wholesalers	: Underwrit	ing, Ltd	 Name: Submiss 	sion Methods, Inc.	
			Internal Address:	25120 Ridge Oak Drive	
	5		Street Address:		
	General Partnership Corporation-State - CT			City: Bonita Springs State: FL ZIP: 34134	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Individual(s) citizenship		
			│ 凵 General Partn	ership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			. Limited Partne	ershiptateFlorida	
Assignment	☐ Merger		Other		
Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name		ed in the United States, a domestic representative	
	Other		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: April 24	ution Date: April 24, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or regist	tration number(s)):	D 35-4	4	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B Trademark registration No.(s)	
/ 75/771,069)			1,937,	,569 2,011,409 ,093 2,042,491 ,601 2,153,211	
			1,996,	,601 2,153,211)	
	Additic	nal numbers att	ached? Oves ONo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of appregistrations involve	plications and discussions are discussions and discussions are discussions and discussions and discussions are discussions are discussions and discussions are	
Name: Mark P. St	one				
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 190.00		
			Enclosed		
			Authorized to t	pe charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 High Ridge Road					
			8. Deposit account number:		
City: Stamford	State: ${ m ^{CT}}$ ZIF	. 06905	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	and hellef, the for	egoina intom	nation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	110 201101, 1110 101	egonig inioni	anorris irde and correc	ct and any anached copy is a hide copy	
Mark P. Stone		N~~	1 Port	5/16/00	
Name of Person Signing			Signature	Date	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			• •	of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		···			
		Do not detach	this portion		
				I haraby partify that this permanence to the	
Mail documents to be reco	orded with requir	ed cover sheet	t information to:	deposited with the United States Profit So & limit (fues as is an errorem addrosed	
40	commi	ssioner of F	Patents and Tradema	Administration Constitution of August 1998 (1998) All Rights Affington, VA 22202-3613, 2015 176 (1	
1 FC: 482 1501	80 00 Box As	signments		(Daste/of Depo	
	Washin	gton, D.C. 2	20231	MARK P. STONE Dear No. 97	
				erage about 30 minutes per	
				gathering the data needed,	
				garding this burden estimate , PK2-1000C, Washington,	
				uction Project (0651-0011),	
Washington, D.C. 2050			3-11-12-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0305

402-097

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Wholesalers Underwriting, Ltd., a Connecticut corporation, whose address is 1100 High Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06905, owns the following service mark registrations and application, as shown by the records in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

- Service Mark Reg. No. 2,011,409, registered October 29, 1996 for "THE VIRTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY";
- Service Mark Appl. No. 74/712548, Filed August 8, 1995 for "DESIGNED FOR WHOLESALERS, BY WHOLESALERS";
- 3. Service Mark Reg. No. 1,919,093, registered September 12, 1995, for "DESIGNED FOR ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS, BY ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS";
- 4. Service Mark Reg. No. 1,937,569, registered November 21, 1995, for "ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS INSURANCE PLAN"; and
- Service Mark Reg. No. 1,996,601, registered August 27, 1996, for "WIP".
- 6. Service Mark Reg. No. 2,153,211, registered April 21, 1998, for "WHOLESALERS INSURANCE PLAN".
- 7. Service Mark Appl. Serial No. 75/771,069, filed August 9, 1999, for "THE MARK OF INTEGRITY ON THE INTERNET";

WHEREAS, Submission Methods, Inc, a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 25120 Ridge Oak Drive, Bonita Springs, Florida 34134, is desirous of acquiring the aforementioned registrations and application;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002087 FRAME: 0306

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, American Wholesalers Underwriting, Ltd. does hereby assign unto said Submission Methods, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, and the above identified service mark registrations and application.

AMERICAN WHOLESALERS UNDERWRITING, LTD.

Dated: 4/24/00

Kenneth A. Lew

President

STATE OF Florida

. : ss:

COUNTY OF Lee

RECORDED: 05/18/2000

On this 24th day of April, 1999, Kenneth A. Lewis, before me appeared to acknowledge that he signed this document as his free act on behalf of American Wholesalers Underwriting, Ltd., and he is authorized to execute this document on behalf of said American Wholesalers Underwriting, Ltd.

Motary Public

DAVID M. JANOSIK
MY COMMISSION # CC 686159
EXPIRES: October 6, 2001
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters